

Proclamationof the El Dorado County Board of Supervisors

Proclaiming January 30, 2010 - April 4, 2010 as A SEASON FOR NONVIOLENCE in El Dorado County.

WHEREAS, every person can move the world in the direction of peace through their daily nonviolent choice and action; and

WHEREAS, programs to promote peace and conflict resolution found in schools and communities throughout our nation are positively affecting our families and our neighborhoods, one day at a time, and

WHEREAS, an awareness of nonviolent principles and practices is a powerful way to heal, transform and empower our lives and communities; and

WHEREAS, January 30, 2010, and April 4, 2010 commemorate the memorial anniversaries of Mahatma Gandhi and Dr. Martin Luther King Jr.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT PROCLAIMED that January 30, 2010 - April 4, 2010 as A SEASON FOR NONVIOLENCE in El Dorado County and encourage all citizens to participate in local and national campaigns to honor those who are using nonviolence to build communities that respect the dignity and worth of every human being.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado at a regular meeting of said Board, held the 12th day of January, 2010.

Attest:	
Suzanne Allen de Sanchez	
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors	
by:	
Deputy Clerk	Chair. Board of Supervisors